FBN Notices-Paramount FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-067242 The following person is doing business as: SM GENERAL CON-

FBN Notices-Paramount FBN Notices-Paramount **STRUCTION**, 16458 GEORGIA AVE, PARAMOUNT, CA 90723. Registered Owners: SALVADOR MIRAMONTES, 16458 GEORGIA AVE, PARAMOUNT, CA Isted above: N/A.

FBN Notices-Paramount Signed: SALVADOR MIRAMONTES, OWN-ER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Of-fice: 3/28/2024. Notice - This Fictitious Name Statement expires five

FBN Notices-Paramount years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name State-ment must be filed be-fore that time. The fil-ing of this statement

FBN Notices-Paramount does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411

FBN Notices-Paramount

et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journal 3/28,4/4,11,18/24-141029

FBN Notices-Paramount 2024-072788

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

The following person is doing business as: L TRUCKING LLC, 14302 CASTANA AVE, PARAMOUNT, CA 90723. Registered Owners: L TRUCKING, LLC, 14302 CASTANA PARAMOUNT CA 90723. This business is conducted by LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: 02/2020. Signed: SANTIAGO LUJANO, OWNER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office 4/03/2024. Notice -Office This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed be fore that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journal 4/11,18,25,5/2/24-141244

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS **BUSINESS NAME** STATEMENT

2024-061758 The following person is doing business as: **KC** CLEANERS & ALTER-5401 ATIONS, FIGUEROA AVE UNIT , LOS ANGELES, CA 90037. Registered wners WALTER NAUN CALIX ALVAR-5401 ENGA. FIGUEROA AVE UNIT 2, LOS ANGELES, CA 0037 & KARLA YADIRA BUEZO MON T O Y A , 5 4 0 1 S FIGUEROA AVE UNIT LOS ANGELES, CA 90037. This business is conducted by: GENER-AL PARTŃERSHIP The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above 03/2024. Signed: KARLA YADIRA BUEZO MONTOYA GENERAL PARTNER This statement was filed with the County Recorder Offic 3/20/2024. Notice Office This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed be fore that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journal 4/25,5/2,9,16/24-141669

Notices-Paramount NOTICE OF TRUST EE'S SALE T.S. No 23-01957-AB-CA Title 230434707-CA-VOI A.P.N. 6266-031-172 YOU ARE IN DE-FAULT UNDER A DEED OF TRUST DEED OF TRUST DATED 09/21/2020. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO PRO-TECT YOUR PROP-ERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE THE NATURE OF THE P R O C E E D I N G AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER. A public auction sale to the highest bidder for cash, (cashier's check(s) must be made payable to National Default Servicing Corporation),

Notices-Paramount Notices-Paramount drawn on a state or naing auctioned off may tional bank, a check drawn by a state or be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder federal credit union, or at the auction, you are a check drawn by a state or federal savor may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being ings and loan association, savings associauctioned off, before you can receive clear ation, or savings bank specified in Section title to the property. 5102 of the Financial You are encouraged to Code and authorized to investigate the existence, priority, and size do business in this of outstanding liens that may exist on this state; will be held by the duly appointed trustee as shown beproperty by contacting low, of all right, title, and interest conveyed the county recorder's office or a title insurto and now held by the ance company, either trustee in the hereinafter described property under and pursuant to a Deed of Trust described below. The sale will be made in an "as is" condition, but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied, regarding title possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of the note(s) secured by the Deed of Trust, with interest and late charges thereon, as provided in the note(s), advances, under the terms of the Deed of Trust, interest thereon, fees, charges and ex-penses of the Trustee for the total amount (at the time of the initial publication of the Notice of Sale) reasonably estimated to be set forth below. The amount may be greater on the day of sale. Trustor: Stella Robles. a single woman Duly Appointed Trustee: National Default Servicing Corporation Recorded 10/06/2020 as Instrument No. 20201232492 (or Book Page) of the Official Records of Los Angeles County, California. Date of Sale: 05/16/2024 at 9:00 AM Place of Sale: Doubletree Hotel Los Angeles-Norwalk, Vineyard Ballroom, 13111 Syca-more Drive, Norwalk, CA 90650 Estimated amount of unpaid balance and other charges: \$299,618.81 Street Address or other common designation of real property: 8534 Elburg St #A, Paramount, CA 90723-8622 A.P.N.: 6266-031-172 The undersigned Trustee disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of the street address or other common designation, if any, shown above. If no street ad-dress or other common designation is shown, directions to the location of the property may be obtained by sending a written request to the beneficiary within 10 days of the date of first publication of this Notice of Sale. If the Trustee is unable to convey title for any reason, the successful bidder's sole and exclusive remedy shall be the return of monies paid to the Trustee and the successful bidder shall have no further recourse. The re-quirements of Califor-

of which may charge you a fee for this information. If you consult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on the property. NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgagee, beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pursuant to Section 2924g of the California Civil Code. The law requires that information about trustee sale postponements be made available to you and to the public, as a cour-tesy to those not present at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date has been postponed. and, if applicable, the rescheduled time and date for the sale of this property, you may call 800-280-2832 or visit this internet website www.ndscorp.com/sale s. using the file number assigned to this case 23-01957-AB-CA. Information about postponements that are very short in duration or that occur close in time to the scheduled sale may not immediately be reflected in the telephone information or on the internet website. The best way to verify postponement information is to attend the scheduled sale. NOTICE TO TENANT*: You may have a right to purchase this property after the trustee auction pursuant to Section 2924m of the California Civil Code. If you are a "representat-ive of all eligible tenant buyers" you may be able to purchase the property if you match the last and highest bid placed at the trustee auction. If you are an "eligible bidder," you may be able to pur-chase the property if you exceed the last and highest bid placed at the trustee auction. There are three steps to exercising this right of purchase. First, 48 hours after the date of the trustee sale, you can call 888-264-4010, or visit this internet website www.ndscorp.com, using the file number assigned to this case 23-01957-AB-CA to find the date on which the trustee's sale was held. the amount of the last nia Civil Code Section and highest bid, and 2923.5(b)/2923.55(c) the address of the were fulfilled when the trustee Second Notice of Default was recorded. NOTICE TO POTENTIAL BIDmust send a written notice of intent to place a bid so that the trustee DERS: If you are conreceives it no more sidering bidding on this property lien, you should understand that than 15 days after the trustee's sale. Third, you must submit a bid there are risks in-volved in bidding at a trustee auction. You will be bidding on a liso that the trustee receives it no more than 45 days after the trustee's sale. If you think you may qualify as a "representative of all en, not on the property itself. Placing the highest bid at a trustee eligible tenant buyers" or "eligible bidder," you should consider conauction does not automatically entitle you to tacting an attornev or free and clear ownership of the property. appropriate real estate You should also be professional immediately for advice regardaware that the lien be-

Notices-Paramount ing this potential right to purchase. *Pursuant to Section 2924m of the California Civil Code, the potential rights described herein shall apply only to public auctions taking place on or after January 1, 2021, through December 31, 2025 unless later extended Date: 04/05/2024 National Default Servicing Corporation c/o Tiffany and Bosco, P.A., its agent, 1455 Frazee Road, Suite 820 San Diego, CA 92108 Toll Free Phone: 888-264-4010 Sales Line 800-280-2832 Sales Website www.ndscorp.com Connie Hernandez, Trustee Sales Representative A-4814402 04/11/2024 04/18/2024 04/25/2024 Paramount Journal 4/11,18,25/2024-141216 Title Order No.

15950371 Trustee Sale No.: 86962 Loan No.: 399435546 APN 6237-018-009 NO-TICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER A DEED OF TRUST DATED 12/5/2022 YOU TAKE UNLESS TO PRO-ACTION TECT YOUR PROP-ERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE P R O C E E D I N G S AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A L A W Y E R . O n 5/15/2024 at 10:30 AM, CALIFORNIA TD SPE-CIALISTS, AS TRUST-EE as the duly appointed Trustee under and pursuant to Deed of Trust Recorded on 12/12/2022 as Instrument No. 20221154807 in book ////, page //// of official records in the Office of the Recorder of Los Angeles County, California, executed by: RAFAEL HERRERA ESTRADA, A SINGLE MAN , as Trustor COASTAL CAPITAL GROUP LLC , as Beneficiary WILL SELL AT PUBLIC AUCTION TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER FOR CASH (payable at time of sale in lawful money of the United States, by cash, a cashier's check drawn by a state or national bank, a check drawn by a state or federal credit union, or a check drawn by a state or federal savings and loan association, savings association, or savings bank specified in section 5102 of the Financial Code and authorized to do business in this state). At: Behind the fountain located in Civic Center Plaza located at 400 Civic Center Plaza, Pomona, CA 91766, NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE continued all right, title and interest conveyed to and now held by it under said Deed of Trust in the property situated in said County, California describing the land therein: LOT NIA, AS PER MAP RE-CORDED IN BOOK 67 PAGE(S) 7-12 IN-CLUSIVE OF MAPS. The property hereto-fore described is being sold "as is". The street address and other common designation, if any, of the real property described above is purported to be: 6642 SAN LUIS STREET PARAMOUNT, CA

vou

Notices-Paramount Notices-Paramount 90723. The undersigned Trustee disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of the street address and other common designation, if any, shown herein. Said sale will be made, but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied regarding title, possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of the note(s) secured by said Deed of Trust, with interest thereon, as provided in said note(s), advances, if any, under the terms of the Deed of Trust, estimated fees, charges and expenses of the Trustee and of trusts created by said Deed of Trust, to-wit: \$_7 6 , 5 7 2 . 1 6 be reflected in the telephone information or (Estimated) Accrued on the Internet Web interest and additional advances, if any, will site. The best way to verify postponement in-formation is to attend increase this figure prior to sale. The beneficiary under said Deed of Trust heretofore executed and delivered to the undersigned a written Declaration of Default and Demand for Sale, and a written Notice of Default and Election to Sell. The undersigned caused said Notice of Default and Election of Sell to be recorded in the county where the real property is located and than three months have elapsed since such recordation. 4/18/2024 CALIFORNIA TD SPE-CIALISTS, AS TRUST-EE, as Trustee 8190 EAST KAISER BLVD ANAHEIM HILLS, CA 92808 PHONE: 714-283-2180 FOR TRUSTEE SALE IN-FORMATION LOG ON T O www.stoxposting.com CALL: 844-477-7869 PATRICIO S. INCE', VICE PRESIDENT CALIFORNIA TD SPE CIALIST IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AT-TEMPTING TO COL-LECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OB-TAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. "NOTICE TO POTENTIAL BID-DERS: If you are considering bidding on this property lien, you should understand that there are risks involved in bidding at a trustee auction. You will be bidding on a lien, not on the property itself. Placing the highest bid on a trustee auction does not automatically entitle you to free and clear ownership of the prop-

erty. You should also be aware that the lien being auctioned off may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can receive clear title to the property. You are encour-aged to investigate the existence, priority, and size of the outstanding lien that may exist on this property by contacting the county recorder's office or a title insurance company, either of which may charge you a fee for this information. If you consult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on the property. NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgagee, beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pur-

suant to Section 2924g

the scheduled sale. For sales conducted after January 1, 2021 NOTICE TO TENANT: You may have a right to purchase this property after the trustee auction pursuant to Section 2924m of the California Civil Code. If you are an "eligible ten-ant buyer," you can purchase the property if you match the last and highest bid placed at the trustee auction. If you are an "eligible bid-der," you may be able to purchase the property if you exceed the last and highest bid placed at the trustee auction. There are three steps to exercising this right of purchase. First, 48 hours after the date of the trustee sale, you can call (844) 477-7869, or visit this internet website www.STOXPOST-ING.com, using the file number assigned to this case 86962 to find the date on which the trustee's sale was held, the amount of the last and highest bid, and the address of the trustee. Second, you must send a written notice of intent to place a bid so that the trustee receives it no more than 15 days after the trustee's sale. Third, vou must submit a bid: by remitting the funds and affidavit described in Section 2924m(c) of the Civil Code; so that the trustee receives it no more than 45 days after the trustee's sale. If you think you may qualify as an "eligible tenant buyer" or "eli-gible bidder," you should consider con-tacting an attorney or appropriate real estate professional immediately for advice regarding this potential right to purchase. Paramount Journal 4/25,5/2,9/24-141639 NOTICE OF PETI-TION TO ADMINIS-TER ESTATE OF: LOUIS J. TORRES CASE NO. 24STPB04265 To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in 141214 the WILL or estate, or both of LOUIS J. TORRES. A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by MABEL TORRES in the Superi-or Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES. THE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that MABEL TORRES be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent. THE PETITION reof the California Civil quests authority to ad-

Notices-Paramount

Code. The law reminister the estate unguires that information der the Independent Administration of Esabout trustee sale postponements be made tates Act. (This authority will allow the per-sonal representative to available to you and to the public, as a courtesy to those not take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before takpresent at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date ing certain very importhas been postponed, and if applicable, the ant actions, however, the personal representrescheduled time and ative will be required to give notice to interdate for the sale of this property, you may call 844-477-7869, or visit ested persons unless they have waived nothis internet Web site tice or consented to the proposed action.) The www.stoxposting.com using the file number independent adminisassigned to this case T.S.# 86962. Informatration authority will be granted unless an intion about postponeterested person files an ments that are very objection to the petition and shows good short in duration or that cause why the court should not grant the occur close in time to the scheduled sale may not immediately authority.

A HEARÍNG on the petition will be held in this court as follows: 05/17/24 at 8:30AM in Dept. 62 located at 111 N. HILL ST., LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney. IF YOU ARE A CRED-

ITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Pro-

bate Code Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in California law.

YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.

Attorney for Petitioner RODNEY GOULD, ESQ. - SBN 219234 LAW OFFICE OF RODNEY GOULD 14827 VENTURA BLVD., STE. 210 SHERMAN OAKS CA 91403 91403

Telephone (818) 981-1760

BSC 225021 4/25, 5/2, 5/9/24 CNS-3806239# THE PARAMOUNT **JOURNAL Paramount Journal 4/25,5/2,9/2024-**Request for Specia Notice form is avail able from the cour

NOTICE OF PETI-

TION TO ADMINIS-TER ESTATE OF: SAMUEL C. GRISCI-OTTI AKA SAMUEL CELESTINO GRISCI-OTTI

CASE NO. 24STPB04363

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the WILL or estate, or both of SAMUEL C. GRISCIOTTI AKA SAMUEL CELESTINO

Notices-Paramount GRISCIOTTI. PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by DANNY A. JOSEFFINI in the Su-

perior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES THE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that DANNY A JOSEFFINI be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent. THE PETITION re-

quests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act with limited authority. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before tak ing certain very import ant actions, however the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the

authority A HEARING on the petition will be held in this as follows: 05/20/24 at 8:30AM in Dept. 9 located at 111 N. HILL ST., LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person

or by your attorney. IF YOU ARE A CRED-ITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file vour claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a no-tice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code.

Other California stat utes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in Cali-

YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special No-tice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special clerk.

Attorney for Petitioner PAUL JAY FUKUSHI MA - SBN 065868 LAW OFFICES OF

PAUL JAY FUKUSHI-MA 12749 NORWALK BLVD., SUITE 111

NORWALK CA 90650

4/25, 5/2, 5/9/24

CNS-3806788#

JOURNAL

141835

2575

Telephone (562) 864-

THE PARAMOUNT

Paramount Journal 4/25,5/2,9/2024-